## MECHANICAL PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Holly Township Resolution 2007-02

Description	Per Unit	Number	Total
Registration of Mechanical Contractor	\$ 15.00		
Total Permit Fee for <b>new single family dwelling</b> .	\$250.00		
(Includes two inspections.) Single heating system.			
COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL AND OTHER RESID	ENTIAL:		
Base permit fee (one inspection) plus any of the	\$ 75.00		
following items (Required):			
Additional Inspections and Reinspections	\$ 65.00		
Commercial Equipment up to 200,000 BTU	\$90.00		
Commercial Equipment over 200,000 BTU	\$110.00		
Residential Fuel Burning Equipment (new, converted or	\$45.00		
replaced)			
Humidifiers or Electronic Air Cleaners	\$15.00		
Gas or Solid Fuel Manufactured Fireplaces	\$25.00		
Factory Built Chimney	\$25.00		
Duct System Or Hydronic Heat Piping	\$25.00		
Solar Equipment Per Panel (piping fee and tank	\$25.00		
included)			
New Gas Piping – Each Outlet	\$8.00		
Water Connected Appliance	\$8.00		
Exhaust Fans	\$8.00		
FLUE DAMPER – Vent Damper	\$8.00		
Central Air Conditioning up to 8 HP	\$45.00		
Central Air Conditioning Over 8 HP	\$65.00		
HEAT PUMPS – Self Contained – Under 15 Hp A/C	\$25.00		
EVAPORATOR COILS, Under 5 HP (Split System)	\$35.00		
Ventilation & Exhaust Fans	\$10.00		
Unit Heaters	\$20.00		
Fire Suppression Systems	\$45.00		
MISCELLANEOUS:			
Fuel Storage Tanks - Above Ground	\$75.00		
Fuel Storage Tanks - Under Ground	\$85.00		
ADDITIONAL FEES EXEMPT FROM BASE FEE:			
Mechanical Plan Review – per hour and fraction thereof	\$65.00		
Inspection pertaining to sale of property	\$75.00		
Special Inspections and any not covered above – per hour	\$65.00		
LPG Tanks separate permit from LPG Company (Piping	\$50.00		
Fee Included)			
New Mobile Home in mobile home park	\$65.00		
Expired Mechanical Permit Renewal Fee:	I		
• Renewing permits before expiration - \$75.00 or 25% of permit	it fee, whicheve	r is greater	
• Renewing permits within 90 days after expiration \$75.00 or 5	• • •	e, whichever is g	reater.
Permits renewed after 90 days after expiration – 100% of per	mit fee	<u>*</u>	
<b>TOTAL</b> – Make checks payable to HOLLY TOWNSHIP		\$	